

38 M A C T 11/24

IMTIYAJ KHAN Vs. SHANKAR @ KALIYA

04.12.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

It is submitted by respondent that despite directions on LDOH, petitioner has not led evidence. Therefore, interest of petitioner stop from today.

Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that he has filed legal offer. Therefore, issue notice to petitioner to appear in person on NDOH.

List on 08.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
04.12.2025